900589453 01/05/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900578208

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linkpoint International, Inc.		12/17/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CardConnect, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Continental Drive, Suite 300	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2495412	LINKPOINT
Registration Number:	2234735	LINKPOINT INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2188272	LINKPOINT INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2223086	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: jltreml@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. Water Street, Ste. 2500

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	217210-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime Treml
SIGNATURE:	/jaime treml/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 29594166_Linkpoint_International_to_Cardconnect \# page 1.tif\\ source = 29594166_Linkpoint_International_to_Cardconnect \# page 2.tif\\$

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LINKPOINT INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CARDCONNECT, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CARDCONNECT, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2018, AT 7:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

Authentication: 202207029

Date: 01-04-21

4025787 8100M SR# 20210009701

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:01 PM 12/18/2018
FILED 07:01 PM 12/18/2018
SR 20188237290 - File Number 4025787

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
CardConnect, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Linkpoint International, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Nevada.
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
CardConnect, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 6855 Pacific Street
Omaha, NE 68106
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited
Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability
Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Seventh: The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 2018.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this
Authorized Person
Name: Gretchen A. Herron
Print or Type

RECORDED: 11/03/2020